## sD

# **Pure News**

#### The City of San Diego | Public Utilities Department

The City of San Diego's water resource strategy includes conservation, recycled water, groundwater, water reuse, and watershed and resource protection to help meet future water needs.

### January 2025

Welcome to Pure News, the latest information and updates about Pure Water San Diego, the City of San Diego's program to provide a safe, reliable and local water supply for the future. This edition includes the **2024 Annual Report**, workforce and construction highlights, community outreach and a look back at construction outreach over the past year!

#### 2024 Annual Report

Pure Water San Diego made a splash in 2024! If you haven't already, check out our **2024 Annual Report**! Every year, we provide a comprehensive update on the Pure Water Program and the individual projects that make it possible. 2024 was a significant year for advancing the Phase 1 projects, which are now more than 70% complete! The 2024 report is packed with exciting information including updates on construction, monthly milestones and tons of progress photos!



#### **Phase 1 Construction Spotlight**

Phase 1 North City is made up of 12 total major construction projects. Check out pages 7 and 8 of the 2024 Annual Report to find a full summary of 2024 construction activities. Below is a recap of all progress made on Phase 1 so far!



#### **Community Outreach**

Our outreach team has been busy sharing information and updates about the Pure Water program! In October, we attended the Mira Mesa Street Fair and Walter Munk Oceans Day event where outreach team members were able to share the environmental benefits of Pure Water San Diego, as well as construction updates. In November, we attended the San Diego Environmental Film Festival Block Party at the University of San Diego, where we provided program updates before the film screenings began. After another successful year of community events, we can't wait to see what 2025 has in store!



The Pure Water team with Mayor Todd Gloria at the Mira Mesa Street Fair.

To learn more about Pure Water Phase 1 – North City construction, visit the <u>Phase 1</u> <u>Projects page</u>. To subscribe to construction alerts, please use the <u>contact form</u>.

#### **Quick Links**

PURE WATER SAN DIEGO SIGN UP FOR E-MAILS CITY OF SAN DIEGO SHOW YOUR SUPPORT



Follow Us

@PureWaterSD



Thank you for your support! The City of San Diego continues to provide safe, high quality drinking water for its customers each and every day.

Pure Water San Diego has been funded in part by grants from the U.S. Bureau of Reclamation and from Proposition 50 and 84 grants administered by the California Department of Water Resources.

City of San Diego | 9192 Topaz Way | San Diego, CA 92123 US

Unsubscribe | Update Profile | Constant Contact Data Notice



Try email marketing for free today!